
JEFF ATWATER 
Presi&nt of the Sencde 

J.R Kelly 
Public Counsel 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL 

ClO THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE 
111 WESTMADISONST. 

ROOM813 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323994400 

1-800-340-1039 

EMAIL: OPC_WEBsrrEgLEC.STATE.FL.US 
WWW.FLORlDAOPC.GOV 

April 19,2010 

Ms, Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

LARRY CRETUL 
Swaker ofthe 

Re: In re: Request for approval of amendment to connectiodtransfer sheets, increase in 
returned check charge, amendment to miscellaneous service charges, increase in meter 
installation charges, and imposition of new tap-in fee, in Marion County, by East Marion 
Sanitary Systems, Inc.; Docket No. 080562-El 

Dear Ms Cole: 

Enclosed for filing are the original and fifteen copies of the Direct Testimony of David and Carol 
Greco, Kevin Politte, Dennis U. Smith, John Singel, Terry M. Will, Earl Turner and Millicent 
Mallon. 

Please indicate the time and date of receipt on the enclosed duplicate of this letter and 
return it to our office. 

COM 5 
APA __ 
ECR 
GCL I 
RAD _I 

ssc __ 
%DM __ 
OPC __ 
CLK CicfR&Parties of Record 

Sincerely, 

S C .  Reilly 
Associate Public Counsel 



Request For Approval of Amendment to ) Docket No. 080562-WU 
ConnectiodTransfer Sheets, Increase in ) Filed: April 19,2010 
Returned Check Charge, Amendment to ) 
Miscellaneous Service Charges, Increase in ) 
Meter Installation Charges, and Imposition ) 
of New Tap-In Fee, In Marion County, by ) 
East Marion Sanitary Systems Inc. 1 

DIRECT TESTIMONY 

OF 

EARL TURNER 

Customer of East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc. 



1 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 Q. 
7 
8 A. 
9 

10 
11 Q. 
12 
13 
14 A. 
15 
16 
17 Q. 
18 
19 A. 
20 
21 
22 Q. 

23 

24 

25 

26 A. 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 080562-WU 

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF EARL TURNER 

PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS. 

Earl Turner, 787 NE 130th Terrace, Silver Springs, F1. 34488 

WHAT IS YOUR AFFILIATION WITH EAST MARION SANITARY SYSTEMS, 
INC.? 

I am a customer. 

WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF YOUR TESTIMONY? 

To receive an irrigation meter. Docket No. 080562-WU. 

PLEASE STATE YOUR FULL EXPERIENCE IN OBTAINZNG AND/OR 

RECEIVING AN IRRIGATION METER FROM EAST MARION SANITARY 

SYSTEMS, INC. 

On October 20,2008, I hand delivered a request to install an irrigation meter at my 

residence. A copy of the letter is attached as Exhibit ET-1. The person I delivered it to 

was Beata Jordan, representative of East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc. Ms. Jordan's 

response was that they were not putting irrigation meters in at this time. She would send 

my request to Herb Hein for approval. He did not respond. In December, 2009, Ms. 

Jordan told me to fill out an application and give her $70.00 for the meter. By that time I 

was so discouraged I did not respond. Approximately the middle of February, 2010, Ms. 

1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 Q. DOES THIS CONCLUDE YOUR TESIMONY? 

7 

8 A. Yes. 

Jordan gave me an application finally! I filled it out along with my $70.00 and hand- 

delivered it to Ms. Jordan on March 19". Ms. Jordan stated she would send the 

application to Herb Hein for approval. This is the sum total of where it stands now. I do 

not have the irrigation meter yet and my check has not been cashed. 

2 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 080562-WU 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Direct Testimony of Earl 

Turner has been furnished by Electronic and U S .  Mail to the following parties this 19'h day of 

April, 2010. 

Lisa Bennett, Esquire 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Legal Services 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc. 
G-4225 Miller Road, #190 
Flint, MI 48507-1227 

Associate Public Counsel 

3 




