## JEFF ATWATER President of the Senate



J.R. Kelly Public Counsel

# STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL

c/o THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE 111 WEST MADISON ST. ROOM 812 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1400 1-800-540-7039

EMAIL: OPC\_WEBSITE@LEG.STATE.FL.US WWW.FLORIDAOPC.GOV LARRY CRETUL
Speaker of the
House of Representatives

April 19, 2010

Ms, Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 IECEIVED-FPSC

Re: In re: Request for approval of amendment to connection/transfer sheets, increase in returned check charge, amendment to miscellaneous service charges, increase in meter installation charges, and imposition of new tap-in fee, in Marion County, by East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc.; Docket No. 080562-EI

Dear Ms Cole:

Enclosed for filing are the original and fifteen copies of the Direct Testimony of David and Carol Greco, Kevin Politte, Dennis U. Smith, John Singel, Terry M. Will, Earl Turner and Millicent Mallon.

Please indicate the time and date of receipt on the enclosed duplicate of this letter and return it to our office.

<u>сом </u> <u></u>	
APA	Sincerely,
ECR 8	
GCL	n.
RAD	(le)(-14
SSC	Stepher C. Reilly
ADM	Associate Public Counsel
OPC	
CLK OccR Parties of Record	

DOCUMENT BUMBER - DATE

03029 APR 199

Request For Approval of Amendment to
Connection/Transfer Sheets, Increase in
Returned Check Charge, Amendment to
Miscellaneous Service Charges, Increase in
Meter Installation Charges, and Imposition
of New Tap-In Fee, In Marion County, by
East Marion Sanitary Systems Inc.

Docket No. 080562-WU Filed: April 19, 2010

### **DIRECT TESTIMONY**

OF

### **EARL TURNER**

Customer of East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc.

3029 APR 19 = FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

1		BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2		DOCKET NO. 080562-WU
3		DIRECT TESTIMONY OF EARL TURNER
4		
5		
6	Q.	PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS.
7		
8	A.	Earl Turner, 787 NE 130th Terrace, Silver Springs, Fl. 34488
9		
10	_	THE TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF A COURT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
11	Q.	WHAT IS YOUR AFFILIATION WITH EAST MARION SANITARY SYSTEMS,
12 13		INC.?
14	A.	I am a customer.
15	1	
16		
17	Q.	WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF YOUR TESTIMONY?
18		
19	A.	To receive an irrigation meter. Docket No. 080562-WU.
20 21		
22	Q.	PLEASE STATE YOUR FULL EXPERIENCE IN OBTAINING AND/OR
23		RECEIVING AN IRRIGATION METER FROM EAST MARION SANITARY
24		SYSTEMS, INC.
25		
26	A.	On October 20, 2008, I hand delivered a request to install an irrigation meter at my
27		residence. A copy of the letter is attached as Exhibit ET-1. The person I delivered it to
28		was Beata Jordan, representative of East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc. Ms. Jordan's
29		response was that they were not putting irrigation meters in at this time. She would send
30		my request to Herb Hein for approval. He did not respond. In December, 2009, Ms.
31		Jordan told me to fill out an application and give her \$70.00 for the meter. By that time I
32		was so discouraged I did not respond. Approximately the middle of February, 2010, Ms.

1		Jordan gave me an application finally! I filled it out along with my \$70.00 and hand-
2		delivered it to Ms. Jordan on March 19th. Ms. Jordan stated she would send the
3		application to Herb Hein for approval. This is the sum total of where it stands now. I do
4		not have the irrigation meter yet and my check has not been cashed.
5		
6	Q.	DOES THIS CONCLUDE YOUR TESIMONY?
7		

Yes.

8

A.

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 080562-WU

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Direct Testimony of Earl Turner has been furnished by Electronic and U.S. Mail to the following parties this 19<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2010.

Lisa Bennett, Esquire Florida Public Service Commission Division of Legal Services 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc. G-4225 Miller Road, #190 Flint, MI 48507-1227

Stephen C. Reilly

Associate Public Counsel

334 be

Docket No. 080562-WU Exhibit No. (CG-1) Page 3 of 3

Part & Roschuny Disease 787 N.E. 130<sup>th</sup> Court Silver Springs PL 33485

P.O. Box 234
Silver Springs Ft. 33489

To Whom It May Concern

We are sequenting a second with mater for our home at 787 M.S. 1'40' Com-

Respectfully

منشحه الندا

Separat below me the DO day of Ochber 20 08

browns to this ar has provided Fi DL For Flatford

Will motory Rubble